
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Proof Report

Water Permit 47-7415

6t17t2020

Owner Tvpe
Current Owner

OriginalOwner

Name and Address
CARL S HANSEN
4865 N 700 E
BUHL, ID 83316

WARREN E HANSEN
RT3
BUHL, ID 83316

Status: Relinquished

Source

Beneficial Use

Source and Point(sl of Diversion

Place Of Use

Conditions of Approval:

Gomments:

Dates and Other Information
Water District Number: TBD
Mitigation Plan: False

Combined Use Limits
N/A

Subcase:

Water Supplv Bank:

Tributarv

From To Diversion Rate Volume

N/A

N/A

F



From:
To:
CC:
Subj :

DWR50::JONES
DWR03: :LUKE
JONES
DLE/CA APPS

L1-JAN-1990 09:54:25.35

ECKERT'S WATER RIGHT, 47_7228, EOR DLE FILING I.7401 WAS AMENDED IN '86 AND wE
APPARENTLY HAVE THE ORIGINAL. I WILL SEND THE ORIGINAL TO YOU IF YOU LET ME
KNOW THAT YOU WANT IT, OR WHERE TO ROUTE IT. PRESUMABLY THE BLM WILL BE CLASSI
NEXT.

HANSENS WATER RIGHT, 47_74L5, FOR CAREY ACT FILING 47_CA-06, COVERS THIS SAME
GROUND. CANCELLATION WILL PROBABLY BE THE FATE OF THIS APPLICATION IF THEY
DON'T HAVE POSSESSORY INTEREST IN THE PLACE OT USE. SOUTHERN REGION HAD I{ISTAK]
APPLICATION IS STILL IN OUR FILE.

I WILL AWAIT WORD ON WHETHER VOU WANT THE ORIGINALS OF THE AMENDMENTS MADE ON
THESE FILES, BEFORE TAKING ANY ACTION

DOUG JONES, SOUTHERN



l',tl 
lt G li ll V li itll
l.IB t, r 15.]F{}

0ar::l ;i:i:it ol','.',.-..i ilc:'cllr'':ls' 
iriut;iln F;;:.i;n Cliir;l:

't
i , iii, i,1 1, t,'ii,i,i r;l
lr''
1,1\ 1

L:. 1..

illttrR (i'il iti:iil+
' State of Idaho

Department of Water Resourceg

ASSIGNMENT OF PERMIT

t ...

rl
r'j
ri

I,

of

Warren Hansen

Rt, 3 Box 387, Buhl, ID 83316

l! r:,ri;ilri rrf iljstgf [i1r1r1r11q99

. hereby asslgn to Carl S. llansen

f']zo
Mo
rq

o

M
Adcl:ress

Appl ication for
All my right, title, and interest in and to Permit No.
to approprlate the publtc watere of the State of ldaho.

47-7415

D The followlng described portion of my right, title, and interest in and to Permit
Nor to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho.

(Describe that portion of the permit being assigned by listing the acreage within
each 40acre subdivlsion, the point of diversion and the amount of water in cubic
feet per gecond for direct divereion, or acre feet for storage)

IWade this day of Ls_ilJ_.

REGEIVE
MAY 18 198$

Department of $later Ressurces

Southern Region Office
*_a

U /'-1"
State of trCohe t

(

{t
N

N,

\

t
Bg.

County of

On this day of , Lg_U-, personally

appeaied before me the signer(s) the instrument, who duly acknowtedged to me

tlat he (she) (they) executed tle same.

-/t^) (
seal

My commlssion explres:
,2-s:7a

I

Notary Rrbllc residing at

v
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/a-r6e*t

Form No.
4/87

2O2a

INITIAL REVIEW BY

N (r
for th

I
STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTIITENT OF WATER RESOURCES

APPLICATION FOR PERIITIT ANALYSIS SHEET

-.- supplementary analysis sheet. )s / No Diversion greater than 5 cfs or
attach large diversion suppleme

e reverse side for additional information

APPLTcATToN NUI{BER y'7- >y'Zf

500 acre ft. (rt y€s,
ntary analysis sheet. )

DATE

INFORI.TATION

pplicant is a corporation or partnership, names must be provided
i rector, officers, & other partners . )

fa
ed

Address-Zsource (See USGS Quad for names of water sources)
tzPoin!.of Diversion (10 acres for spring, lot c block descriptions for

,xubdivisions, Iocal name, flow and/or volume)
,,/EounEv

-- guantity (flow and,/or volume)
,./Period of Use

-Zfature of proposed use (Include description of use. )
n/De,scription of diverting works
/Fime required for beneficial use of water
Jplace of use or acres irrigated

--7wup
J s.Lgnature !rf applicant is corp. partnershipr oE minicipality, title of' /s ignator i s requi red )

r/ F-ee

'./Yes No* In form to receipt

ADD IlrI ONAL INFORI-I.ATI ON

Ov
pp

Ove r
Yes

7e
_Ye

Se

s **$[o
s 

-rTl-os 
-)-Ws lz-1lo

s - z--\lo
s -Vfro
s 

-No

lapping place of use (Describe source c relationship to present
Iication on the back. )
lap_ping point of diversion-/ No FieId check requi red

*r 4hl,€0fFr.--Fv"
Ye

-Ye
-ye
-Ye
-Ye

- Field check
s _2ry.. Fierd repor
s 

-/so 
critical gr

t attached
oundwater area

Groundwater management area
Send dam safety information
Send power requirement Ietter
Send fish farm requirement letter
Power residency affidavit
Power efficiency form
within trustwater boundary (rr y€sr attach trust water

*REQUEST THE FOLLOWING ADDITTONAL INFORI.T.ATION FROT,T THE APPLICANT

Date Requested



,4,PRCCESSING NoZx o
No

Yes
/ yes

In form for advertising
Statewide advertising
Fee amount, receipt date & No. recorded on application

SEND COPIES TO _Idaho Dept. of HeaIth & Welfare
_Idaho Dept. of Fish & Gane
_Idaho Dept. of Lands

Adjudication Bureau Unit

_u. s . BLM
U.S. Forest Service

-water 
District

-othe 
r

FINAL REGIONAL PROCESSING REVIEW

No Affidavit of publication received
No Application published correctly. rf not, record action taken.

Yes
Yes

No PubI i cat 10n dates & paper, recorded on appl i cati onNo Protests received
Final date for protest

No Protests, dates, resol

Yes
Yes

_Yes
_Yes

Yes

-yes
-yesYes

ution o
No

-No
-No
-No
-No

protest, recorded on appl i cati onRecommendations attached
Measuring device required
Access port required
will water be delivered by watermaster?
Special conditions of approval or cover

ff yes, what Dist
Ietter below

See below for additional informationDate of priority recommended
By

STATE OFEICE REVTEW

Date

By _See below
Date

for additional information

ADDTTIONAL INFORI.I.ATION

?4{ D

l)E_5L.)



LOCAL PUBLIC INTEREST

-city
_County

Re se rvati ons

Project

cotitltENTs

Comments received from:

Idaho Fish & Game
Idaho Health & Welfare

Division of Environment

i I rrigation District
CanaI
Othe r

Company

impacts/implications report



Fotm2O2
6/45

1. Name of applicant

Post office address

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Rrnesrded APPLIGATIoN FoR PERMIT
To appropriate the public waters of the State of ldaho

Carl S Hansen

ldent. No. Q7- Tttts

phone 543-6612

Rt. 3 Box 3 3l
ste ate r Si nks

2. Source of water supply Groundwate which is a'tributary of

3. Location of point of diversion is 1/c ol SE 7o of Nl^l Vt, Govt. Lot-
Sec. 27 Township Range g.Vt. Twi n Fal I s County; additionat

points of diversion if any: NE%Sldk Sec. 27 T. 8S R. l3E

4. Water will be used for the following purposes:

Amount I .6cfs 1o1.
(cts or acro-feet per annum)

Amount 

- 

for
(cfs or acre-feet per annum)

Amount 

- 

for
(cfs or acrs-feet per annum)

Amount 

- 

for
(cfs or acre-feet per annum)

I rri oa ti on

5. Total quantity to be appropriated is

Mar l5 to Nov '15

to

to

to

and/or (b)-
acre feer p"Iiiiil-

(both dates inclusive)

(both dates inclusive)

(both dates inclusive)

(both dates inclusive)

purposes from

purposes from

purposes from

purposes from

cubic t6et psr second

6. Proposed diverting works:

a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, s1s. tllel I & pump. Pump in existing wast-ewafgp

b. Height of storage dam feet; active reservoir capacity- acre-feet; total

reservoir capacity acre-feet; period of year when water will be diverted to storage:

to inclusive

c. Proposed well diameter is l0 or '12 inches; proposed depth of well is 300 feet.

d. ls ground water with a temperature of greater than gooF being sought? Nn

7 ' Time required for the completion of the works and application of the water to the proposed beneficial use is

th ree years(minimum I yearl.



8. Description of proposed uses (ff irrigation only, go to item 9l:

a. Hydropower; showtotal feet of head and proposed capacity in KW

b. Stockwatering; list number and kind of livestock

c. Municipal; show name of municipality.

d. Domestic; show number of households

e. Other; describe fully

9 Description of place of use:

a. lf water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below'

b. lf water is used for other purposes. place a symbol of the use (example: D for Domesticl in the corres-

ponding place of use below. See instructions for standard symbols.

TWP TOTALS

BO

Total number of acres to be irrigated BO

1O. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above

N ontr

22t3E 40 40

NE% NE%SElAsw%NW% NW%NE%sElhsw%NW% NE%SE1/csw% sE%sw%NW%
sEc.RANGE

NE% sw%NW% SE1/t

11. a. Who owns the property at the point of diversion? BI M

b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use?

c. lf the prop€rty is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the

applicant to make this filing. Carev Ac t fi lino

Annl i cati on is beino amended to add ste water as a source. This water is12. Remarks:

f a nd

to which the shares are appurtenant. Sjnce the installali nal

here is usua xcess water that

appurtenant to the BLM land.

an be used on the BLM land. shares a



Map of proposed project: show clearly the proposed point of diversion, place of use. section number,
township and range number.

Scale: 2 inches equal 1 mile.

I

I

I

I

13

BE lT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for perm
the State of ldaho as herein set forth. ....! 

l-' ,' 't ,tr,"i i( \-"-

it to appropriate the public waters of
: - ,'i'\/ - i /

J )) ,f-*t,r{-,
(Applicant)



Received by \f*+if o^t"2/zv'/fQ r^" -{'ou Preliminary check by 4Ar
Fee $ JD R9 Receipted by TA # s Date

z/2 r/tr{
Publicationprepared oy ffl.Eo //c'lri ;;ur" t Published in

fu"att
Publication approved Date

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

This is to certify that I have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of

ldaho No. , and said application is herebY-

1. Approval of said application is subiect to the following limitations and conditions:

a. SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS.

b. proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted on or before

,19-

c. The rate of diversion, if water is to be used for irrigation under this permit, when combined with all other- *at"i rights for the same land shall not exceed 0.02 cubic feet per second for each acre of land.

d. The water right acquired under this permit if for hydropower p^urpose-s. shall be junior and subordinate to all

rights to the use oi*ut"r, other than hydropower,'within the'State of ldaho that are initiated later in time
tn?n tne priority ot niJ permit and shali noi give rise to gl'ty lisr.rt or claim aga.inst any future rights to the
use of *dter, oiner tnad hydropower, within-the State of ldano initiated latei in time than the priority of this
permit.

e. other:

-l
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Form No.211a
11178

INITIAL REVIEW BY

Right Number {7- > 4,/.4

Purpose of Amendment:

E lncrease amount.

State of ldaho

Department of Water Resources

AMENDMENT ANALYSIS SHEET

Applicant

n Change point of diversion.

tr Change place of use. tl Other

Hor..*n, (o'-( 
".

d noo diversion point(s).

t Right number(

{r", nNo
tr Yes U/Nro

Should amendment

Should date of pri be de

ay date of priority.

delay date of priority.

to what d ?

FINAL REGIONAL PROCESSING REVIEW

tr Affidavit of publi ion received

! Amendment publi correctly.

tl Protests processed.

U Approve.

tr Deny.

Conditions

sed?

yed? lf

By Date

STATE OF FICE PROCESSING:

tr Amendment correct and complete. By

tr Approved copy sent to applicant and to Region. By

Date

Date



POINT OF DIVERSION AND STFEAM INDEX INFORMATION

TRACT SEC TWP RGE

IDAHO STREAM CODE INDEX

gov't
lot

red i v.
(R) R EACH

TRACT SEC TWP RGE

IDAHO STREAM CODE INDEX

oovt rediv-lot (R I R EACH

TRACT SEC TWP RGE nfl, t

IOAHO STREAM CODE INDEX

redi v.
(R) REACH

TRAcT sEc TwP RGE stoovt't t?fli'

IDAHO STREAM CODE INDEX

R EACH

TRACT SEC TwP RGE t:I

IDAHO STREAM CODE INDEX

't rediv.
(Rl REACH



L S-l-tay- 1- 9 8 9

Times News
P.O. Box 548
Twin FaI1s, ID 83301

Re: Amended Application for Permit No. 47-7ALs

Gentlemen:

Enclosed you will find a legal notice which we wish to
published once a week for two consecut,ive weekly issues
your newspaper. We have inserted the publication dates
allowing ample t,ime for you to submit us a galley proof
review before pubLication.

have
of

for

After sending us a galley proof, proeeed with the publication
on the dates we have inserted, assuming the notice is
correct. If we have any corrections, we will notify you
before the first publication. rf you cannot publish the
notice on the proposed dates, please contact us immediately.

rn order to receive payment, dD affidavit of publication must
be submitted to the Department along with the publication
birl.

Very truly yours,

Mary Baldwin
Secreta ry/Qffice Coordinator

Enclosure



NOTICE OF AI{ENDED APPLICATION FOR WATER PERMIT

Notice is
permit to
has been

hereby given that the
appropriate the PubIic

amended as follows:

following application for
waters of the State of Idaho

47 -7 4L5

Carl S. Hansen
Rt. 3 Box 387
Buhl, ID 8331-6

Date Amended z 2/24/89

Source:

Diversion Pt: SEL/AMriIL/4, 527,
TBs, R13E; Twin ralls CountY.

to Sinks

T8S, RL3E; NEL,z4SWL/4, 527 ,

Use: Irrigation (1.6 cfs)

In: 80 acres within NI/TSWL/A, 522, TgS' R138.

The permit (s) will be subject to all prlor water rights.
protists must be filed with the Director, Dept. of Water
Resources, Southern Region, 2t48 Fourth Avenue East., Twin
Falls, ID 83301 on or before June L2, 1989.

R. Keith Higginson, Director

Published in Times News on 5/25 & 6/L/89.

Groundwate r
Waste Water TributarY



NoncFoFmENbEb-
APPLIOATION FOR

WATER PERMIT
.Notice is hereby oiven
that the lollowinq hp--ptica_
tion for permit to-aobi.oori-
a1e the public writbrs'of
the State of ldaho has
been amended as follows:

47.7415
CARL S. HANSEN
Rt.3 Box 387
Buhl, lD 83316
Date Amended : 2l Z4l 1989
Source: Groundwater
W€ste Wabr Tributary to

Diversion Pt SE%NW%s27, rBS,--'riidi-,'
NE%SW%, S27. T8S.'
R13E; Twin Falls Ciluntv. '
Use: lnigation (1.6 cfsl '
I1:80 acr6s wiihin
Hlrag.**, 

s22, r8s,

Affidavit of Publication
N o 19887

being first duly sworn upon oath, depose

of the TIMES-NEWS, published daily, at
Twin Falls, Idaho, and do solemnly swear that a copy of the notice of advertisement, as p€r
clipping attached, was published in the regular and entire issue of said newspaper, and not in
any su p pl ement the reo f , t or ---TeuA-c o ns ecutiv e

commencing with the issue dated te€Y ,

te v?and ending with the issue dated
{--.2-

And I do further certify that said newspaper is a consolidation, effective February 16, 1942, of the Idaho
Evening Times, published theretofore daily except Sunday, and the Twin Falls News, published theretofore daily ex-
cept Monday, both of which newspapers prior to consolidation had been published under said names in said city and
county continuously and uninterruptedly during a period of more than twelve consecutive months, and said TIMES-
NEWS, since such consolidation, has been published as a daily newspaper except Saturday, until July 31, 1978, at
which time said newspaper began daily publication under said name in said city and county continuously and
uninterruptedly.

And I further certify that pursuant to Section 60-108 Idaho Code, Thursday of eaeh week has been designated
as the day on which legal notice by law or by order of any court of competent jurisdiction within the state of Idaho,
to be published weekly, will be published; and that at the head of the editorial column of said combined newspapers,
and in each issue thereof, Thursday is announced as the day on which said legal notices will be published.

STATE OF IDAHO
COUNTY OF TWIN FALLS

On this a day of in the year 7 before me,

a Notary Public, personally appeared
known or identified to me to be the person whose name subscribed to the and being by me first
duly sworn, declared that the are true, me that he executed the same.

Public

Residing at

My commission expires:
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P.O. Box 548 o Twin Falls, Id. 83303-0548

June 20, l9B9

mEGETVE
JUtl s l tsgg

.36- - -$1

.28- - -$1

DeParfment of I^/ater Resorrrccs

JUurilefil negton utllce

0 .08

$23.04
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-s .->

2.96
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Idaho l.later Resources
2l4B 4th Ave East
Twln FalLs ID 83301

RIGHT II47 -7 415

Two Tlmes

liay 25, 1989,
June 1, 1989,

36 lines G

36 llnes G

TOTAL DUE

INVOICE
198 B7acl nc.



L5-May-1989

Carl S. Hansen
Rt. 3 Box 387
Buhl, ID 83316

RC Amended Application f or Permit No . 47-7 41,5

Dear Mr. Hansen:

The Department of Water Resources acknowledges receipt of
your amended application for permit.

This office will be advertising the application in the
Times News on 5/25 a 6/t/89. A period of ten days following
the second publication wiII be alLowed for the submlttaL of
protests.

If the application is protested you will be sent a copy of
the protest. The protest must be resolved before the
application is approved or denied. rf the protest is not
resolved voluntarily, this Department will conduct a
conference andr/or hearing on the matter.

If the application is not protested, it will be forwarded to
our State Office in about five weeks. State office personnel
wilL conduct a conplete review prior to final processing of
the application and will notify you of the ouLcome of this
review. A typical processing time for an unprot,ested
application is about eight weeks.

Please feel free to contact this office if
questions regarding this procedure.

you have any

Very truly yours,

Douglas Jones, E. I. T.
Water Resources Engineer

DJ: MB



' EBErvE E
Ff B 34 1989

Der:c'rtnlint of '"'l;i':t i?c:c';r'':gs--' 
S.;ut;itn il;:;lin Cliice

State of Idaho

Department of Water Resources

ASSIGNMENT OF PERMIT

I,

of

frlzo
M
e)
t'l*()

' I'larren Hgnsen , hereby assign to Carl S. Hansen -

B hl 16
sg

Application for
M All my right, title, and interest in and to Perrnit No.

to approprlate the public waters of the State of ldaho.
47 -7 415

D The following described portion of my right, title, ard interest in and to Permit
No. to appropriate the public waters of the State of ldaho.

(Describe that portion of the permit being assigned by listing the acreage within
each 40 acre subdivlsion, the po!.nt of diversion and the amount of water in cubic
feet per gecond for direct diversion, or acre feet for storage)

IVIade this 4 day of -t -le ?q

4,

UTA
Stat€ of ddd,e

t

t.
I

cotrnty of e{- f-l/J . ) qu'

On this day of , tgJJ-, personallY

appeared before me the signer(s) the above instrument, who duly aclnowledged to me

tlrat he (she) (',"hey) executed the game.

( - j^o)

seal

My commission explres:
2- f-

Notary Public residing at



ldenfification No.

Application No

ST'ATE OF IDAHO

DEPART'MENT' CF WATER RESOI.IRCES

APPLfl€AT!@I\I F@R Pffi[?/lftlT

To Appropriote the Pr.rb!ic Wqters of rhe Stote of ldoho
(TYPE OR PRINT IN INK)

l^)ar n€-r\t +{o ru seN Phone:

tL1 -7 111 \

4- 66/2l. Name of applicant

post off)ce address

Gno lJ_
tt;ld tatdL@F2. Source of water supPlY

3. a. Locaiion of point of diversion is NE Vo of 8 til 7a of Sebtion Q 7 townshiP 8S
Range /38 B.M.6rint fr//-s County; additional points of diversion if any:

b. lf waier is not consumed, it will be discharged into- at a point i

of % of Section-Townsh Range- B.M

which is a tributary of 

-

Yt

4. Water will be used for the following purposes:

o^oun, l,& cF .to, 'Enriatitonpurpose from
' (afr o, acre-feei per annum) J

//larc,{o t s t4/rt rt t -g (both dates inclus.ive)

(both dates inclusive)

(both ciates inclusive)

Amoun for purpose from-
(cfs or acre'feet Per annum)

Amount_ f or 

- 

purpose f rom---
(cfs or acre-feel Per annum)

Total quantity to be aPProPriated:

1.6 cubic feet per second and/or

acre feet per annum.

to

to

+^

5

a

b.

6. Proposed diverting works,

a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc

7. a

b. Height of siorage dam-feet, active reservoir capacity- acre feet; total reservoir

ca acre feet, materials used in storage dam

Period of year during which storage will occur to inclusive
(Mo. Day) (Mo. Day)

c. Proposed well diametu, it 2O rnc hes; proposed depth of we il is 30 o feer

Time required for the completion of the works and application of thewater to the proposed beneficial use

is 5 years.

b. Estimated construction cost is $

8. Description of proPosed uses:

a. lf waier is not for irrigation:

(2) Amount of power to be generated:- hp unde feet of head

(3) List number of each kind of livestock.to be watered=--_.----

(l) Give the place of use of waier:-\/e of-7n of Section-Townshi

supplied with domestic wa

Range- B.M

(4) Name of municipality to be served-_- ,. or number of families to be

(5) if waler is to be used for other purposes describe:



b. lf water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the iabulation below
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SEYe

NE'ASEVtSrNVqNWIZ
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StNt/t

NE%

{0

SEt/eStNVtNW%NE%SEVaSWVeNWIA

NWrNEY4

NEI,4
5EC

e?

RANGE

)38

TOTATSTWP

8s. to

?nTotal number of acres to be irriga

c. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above.-

9. a. Who owns the proPerty at the point of diversion 4 rgl;, a I
b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or piace of use SLrn
c. lf the property is owned by a person other than the applica t, describe the arrangement enabling the

a^J

n

Iapplicant to make this fiiing

I0. Remarks

. :i '.l.l



1 1. Map of proposed proiect
and range number.

show clearly the proposed point of diversion, place of use, section number, township
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Scale' 2 inches equal I mile

BE lT KNOWN that rhe undersigned hereby makes applicafion for permit to appropriate lhe public

) \ttt

waters of the State of ldaho as herein set forth

pplicant)
/?{it



Received uvb$-- ou,"

Preliminarv check b

Receipted ,r6F
C,

-7 Iime 710o-ervA

3-5-'e
I 67Date

Publication prepa red b

Published in

Publication dales
il

v Date

Publicarion upprou"a $*- ouru--f]l.Ll i;
Priority reduced to--_ Reason_

Protests filed by

Copies bf protests forwarded by--
Hearino held bv Date

Recommended for denial by

ACTION OF TH E DI RECTOR, DEPARTME NT OF WATER RESOURCES

This is to certify that I have examined Application for Permit io appropriate the public waters of the State of

ldaho No , and said application is he

Approval of said application is subject to the foiiowing limitations and conditions:

a. SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS.

b. Proof of conslruction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall

before 

- 

, 19- .

c. Other'

2. Denial of said application is for the following reasons

Witness my hand this_day of I9_.

be submitted on or

Direcfer



APPTICAfIOS 3OR TSMPORARY WITITDRAWAT

We the underslgued request tenpora,ry wlthilrawal of 80

acres of d.esert land wtrlch Jolus a farn aLready owned by

1l$. fFnls l-aud has been persoBally exanlued and has been

founci to be non:r.1nera1. The records La Bolse have been

checked and thls Laad has been fouud to be wlthlu the
publlc donaln. lregal descrlptlou and rnaps are attached.

tle plan to fj.nance the developuent of thls laad wlth
noaey from tne $4OO,O0O equtty whlch we have 1n the
adJolalng property.

Tbe guarauteed cieposlt of $250'oo rEas sent 1n wi'th a
prevlous appllcatlon, We are naklug a Jolnt appLlcatlon
tn order to obtaln a nore feaslble eeononlc unlt.

Warren E. Hanseu

€ .n < ,1 ,.j2i 
/x._'''--------'
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Ruth S. Hansen
Rt. 3, box 286
Buhl, Idabo 811L6
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MAP OF IAND 1PPIIXD T'OR

fhLs BO Acre of land Is the north -$ of the southwest

t of sestlou 22 torashlp g'south range 13 ea'sti
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grouad applled for by Warrea and Ruth Hausea

ground applled for ln thts appl'lcatlon.
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.'-u;;sL 24, L977

),:. iJerrcr iiansen
-rUiiLti r'J

ijuiii, i) 83315

Le: AppiS.caiion for Pernlt llo. 47-74L5

a\^^- i{- :;^-^^-.
Uedi iii . r^d^lD gl^ r

i.ic,ase be advlsed that not,iee of your application for perir:it lias beeri.,u-l--'.;;e
anci that rr,o protests against. lhe appiication were received.

.-c:*evcr" siliee the appli.cation is filed in goanectio; lo-ltli a Ca::ey rrc; i-;;-;c;!
rro furtger actior: wiil be taken uatil suc?r tln:e as the teiporary wj-tird::av,al-

is approved by BLi'i and tlle feasibility of the project is <ieterrrlncC i;
approved studies. iJi:en this dcrernirration 1s nade, tire Direclor ilay c:: i::;'f
not requesg segrcgatj.oa of, Liie iaads fron the Bureau of Laad liarragu;;l'.; a--'..

at tirat t,ine wil-I teke finaL acclon on your applicarlon.

Very truly yours,

i5chaei L. Steele
$outhera Regi.on Supenrisor

:sJ r )li

cc: Bureau of T.and llanageneat
bc: Engineering Bureau

State Office - IDWR
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